. Rule 4 34-CVL

(a) Insert full name of
company

(b) Insert full name
and address

{c) Insert date

Presenter's name,
address and reference

(f any)

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company’s

Affairs
Pursuant to Section 25/99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Form 4 20

S.95/99

For official use

Company Number

| 05305570 ]

Name of Company

BROWNE'S CHOCOLATES LIMITED

We, Richard Patrick Neville and Lisa Ann Thomas, of

Newilie & Co

10 & 11 Lynher Buiiding
Queen Anne’s Battery
Plymouth

PL4 OLP

the liquidator of the above named company attaches a statement of
the company's affairs as at 17" March 2011

Signe L Date 17" March 2011
_______________________________________ For Ofﬁmal Use
qu bimm C b | p PR

il

2 1 103/201 1

COMPANIES HOUSE




¥

Rule 4.34

FULL NAME

ADDRESS

Form 4.19

Statement of Affairs

IN THE MATTER OF BROWNES CHOCOLATES LIMITED
and
INTHE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Statement as to affairs of BROWNE'S CHOCOLATES LIMITED

On the 17" March 2011 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of Truth
| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a fuil, true and
complete statement of affairs of the above named company as at 17" March

2011

WENDY WHITE

9 FORE STREET, BRIDESTOWE DEVON, EX20 4EL

Signature l’\/ : L., K\_/{.

Date  17"March 2011




A — Summary of Assets

Assets Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to a Fixed Charge:-

Book Debts 150,000 150,000
Less Due to NatWest Invoice Discounting (112.171) (112.171)

37,829 37,829
Less Due to NatWest Bank (24017 1) (240.171)
Shortfall re Secured Creditor (202,342) (202.342)

Assets subject to a Floating Charge:-

Goodwill 62,747 Nil
Development Costs 12,094 Nil
Leasehold Improvements 5,807 Nil
Plant Machinery and Office Equipment 62,942 30,000
Stock 108,361 3,700

Uncharged Assets

None

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors £

251,951 33,700

Signature Date 17 03 11




A1 — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated fotal assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities

Preferential creditors

Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated Prescribed Part of Net Property (to cff)
Estimated total assets available for fioating charge holder

Debts secured by a floating charge

Estimated surplus of assets after fioating charge

Estimated Prescribed Part of Net Property (b/d)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding shortfall to fioating

charge holder -

Trade Creditors

HMRC (PAYE/NIC)

HMC&E (VAT)

Staff Redundancies and Lieu of Notice

Estimated deficiency as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding shortfall to floating charge holder}:-

Shortfall to floating charge holder (b/d)
Estimated deficiency as regards creditors
Issued and calied up capital -

Share Capital

Estimated deficiency as regards shareholders

Estimated to

Reaiise
£
£ 33,700
16,323
I
17,377
‘ 6,475
10,902
202,342
I
| (191,440)
| 6,475
6,475
296,021
8,069
60,594
20,823 (385,507)
(379,032)
(191,440)
(570,472)
(25,000)
(595,472)

. /
Signature (/J {,\, L/«' Date 1703 11




20 60 110Z yiew L1

0102 18A DS 8d)

5 jo | afied

. j MM s

12 610°L N 0ZX3 ‘ucna( ‘voidweysy ‘amolsspiig ‘1981S 8104 pgZ "8SnoH 3eQ jeloy 9led S I, 203D
66 992 DML 0ZX3 ‘uojdweysyo ‘siybiey suuoug eq gg aanuieq 1 4N, 9040
0o o OrL 0zx3 ‘ucasd(] ‘'uoidweyayQ ‘mopesiy sueaq p| amgnoq s siN. S0an
GZ 0EP'v 437 1AL 'A2Lng ‘wieyuxom | jse] 'pROy puoliydry €6 'eSnoH spAy pIo 8yL Py sfeuibuio AysnQ ¥0AD
Z9 €L 4NG L3S ‘uopuoT ‘Jeang HOOSWILY '9JeIST [BLISNPU| YdIY G P11 Auedwo) Anug ey | £009
£CEBS'T dNL ¥SS 'X8s53 'pJojyo0y 'sjeisy jeuisnpu| shoping ‘peoy (1U1esi 9 P11 BuiBesoed yoaug z0ao
Ll 1EG 3ANL ZIDL 'usAs 'Noqay umomap ‘183415 Ybnologiopa £g ‘@SNoH Jouepy pio P71 81SBAA JoBIUOD UoAR(] L0dD
Ov 8LZ gAL 21d "winowA|4 ‘uojdwhg ‘§iyiod ‘peoy |leysiep Pi1318840 Aneq 0049
0o 8le NO| 0zZX3 ‘uoiduwieyayo '0s81) |elowied 0} WEYeOD A SIA, ¥00D
00 088'1L gd8 £2X3 'apng ‘peOy HeH 1S8M € ajodysien I SI. £000
78 66E'C HME 81V '19SI8UI0G ‘aulaymaI) 8(ESI|OUYAA ULIEL BQUIO0D Z00D
6¢ ¢05'Gt 1771 ZAAN ‘UCpUOT ‘89B1I8 | JuaIg ‘SSOII P11l Spo04 Apunuwiiod) 100D
G 88 DH/ 1ZHE 19510 'BUIOQLUIAA 'S)BISS |EILSNPU| UMOPUIS 'DEOY pUBIAeH 82 P11 @snop uoheiqalan 000D
G €00'L ZX /2 ZZx3 'uoaaq ‘Aylioms|oH Jawion) sipelg 'sii4 ay | uosulag 7 SSI, 2089
000 3IH8 61 X3 'uoraq ‘ybBiepuipn ‘esotD sjueidysy g j00olg N SN, 9080
09 £51°C Xdl 02X3 ‘uoiduieyayO ‘wied Jouey Uapiojly ‘exauuy ey |, ysng H SN, GOHD
1415 8H9 LZ71d ‘liemuio) ‘abpugspeps ‘9iels3 [eujsnpu) jueuds) ‘Aepn SisWied 2 1un P17 sUolSajuc D Yl J18ning #080
o g/ 1rv 6vL 1esiawog ‘abpuqybiy Yyied sseuisng podas) ‘asolD 1adooH '8|eS8j0UA dAd 3|ES3|OYAA d 48 €089
0Z G0¢ 499 6AAD ‘LOIMULON ‘WIBYILHAA 'SNUSAY WBLDILIAA m1 BuiBesoed % Jadeq sepeg 2099
80 2/1'0¢ NNE 91 X0 ‘pioxO '‘Aunqueg '81eisy jeUISNPpU| PEOY SISWPJIAA AN wnibjag ineqaje) Aueg L0go
266122 $81 G1X3 'uoidwoyny ‘sjeysa |eujsnpu |iwbury ‘Aepp siapuneg ‘asnoH oyeg P17 UiB}SOAN Odeg 0089
00 891 XOE ZLOL 1090y uoiman ‘sien Apueg 'pieys|o ‘pul pleydi0 saaneg Buusaubuz iy g0vo
LG Z¥0'L INZ 61 "A81iNG ‘UCKQING ‘YINOS 8SIY ¥OOH ‘UNnoQ jusbiy ‘4 Jun Py suonnjog buibesyoed 10V L0VD
£G 06 N8 ¥X3 18)8xg 'soyuid 'abfipug Auuapa ‘pnog saysybur ‘v wun A0IAIB8EG SUOIDJ0IY BN $0BIY 90vD
69 LS¥ 04l 0gxX3 ‘uojdweyay ‘eleisT [Bulsnpu| peoy YUON 85 ‘el 1un abpuysy G0OvO
0T €585 Xa5 91d 'YINowAig ‘PO I4umoi) ‘siglient sieoyjo | ON anealn Aydeibopy POV
£5 209 M8 L NG _mz_zmv_._O\/ yinog umammo:OD .mwwon:_m _mﬂm.._mm puUj wue - a3adjtunjd 230 | Syl >:.__< eV
S6 624 HV9 ZZX3 ‘uoraq ‘Aypomsiol 184S 1pdeyd v P} S80IABS JustNINIday BABUIS)Y v
20 5.8 Zv6 SHO 'aaysayy ‘episasq ‘28l xog Od ‘1daQ (04u0D JipsID $81i0jeioqeT |0quod)y LOVO
00 BZE AM8 20D 'Xoss3y 'Je)sayo|oD ‘PeOY SUNMEH ‘LNOD XIUSUOYd £2/12 P11 suciedgng s|insdy 00vD
3

ssalppy

alueN Aay}

siojipaln Auedwon - g
pajwi sajejoo0y 9 saumoig
Q) 8 9|1A0N




20 60 | 10Z UDIE £}

010Z 187108 Sdi

G jo z abed

> j )\y 4 >< ameubig

6 625 YWG X3 _._mumxm_ __umom mmn:m >m_>>oO 18]Sel ._mhman_( suosuyof Loro
FA WA ais 2oy .w:.:wI .wxouwmc_wmm ,zo:wawa _m>_._O alaulsyng | wm_ocmm( Hima uyop 00ro
SL¥Er YV. HLA 'uopuoT '19ang uojsuelig GG 'iamo] Yoty a|qiey ‘10014 Yio) paywIy WL €010
0Z 98 HQAL €101 ‘voAs( ‘uouNqusy 'peoy AsiNyd ‘2 % | SHun P11 uoqgry Buicepaul zoI1o
80 §2¢'2 N3 LOL 'uoaeq ‘Aenbioy ‘Aepp oneud Ly Auedwiod (2qe s|gipeanjuy ayL LOID
92 608 NVG L 2X3 ‘'uoas( ‘Aylomesg ‘Wied yeuuesng HH O . BOHD
06 129 UM 61X 'UBIBPIUIAA 'ame uoping ‘MalA mojing g1 PJEMOH S SSIA, 80HO
86 €€ ONE 0ZX3 ‘ucjdweyay( ‘MaIYHOoN 'Wied Jaquiry jse3 Asp{oIH g WAL, LOHD
(4 w_‘m__, d3f 02X3 .COEEm:wv_O _m..sowmwucm .mom.:m[_. yjegezi|q ssaoulid / :DE@:OI S N, @OIO
ZZ 8.8'L HVS 1ZX3 Hsamsueulss 'Aylom3 ‘apismopesaiy uAjueH O s, SOHD
LE ¥65'09 dvy 727 ‘100d1aan HooQq suasny '100]4 pig ‘suonessd( Aausajosu (LYA) DB HWH FOHO
01 0€ 011 0LdS 'SIUBH ‘19A0pUY ‘LINOD 00JIBIBAA ‘9SNOH UOP3|qLuIeH al1eoyyesH vSH €OHD
GO i) dlfZ ZMN 'uopuan ‘peoy Jejnai) yHoN 0001 o0lg ‘e10)sajes ‘gG/L - 0S.LL N Aiojoe 4 aje|0004] BWOH COHD
ZE ¥64'9 9 BNG X@SSNS Jse] samaT 'JaalS YN0 'SiejsT (BUISNPU) @)D 8y G '8SNOH BOD0D P11 MN suaipaibul gH LOHD
0i #L NSS 9L L ‘xasajppiy ‘sawey] uo Anqung ‘peoy uoiels gl PF1SXO Y090
8¢ ¥0E 431 V1 '19siaWog ‘Uojune | '‘aA0lo) uspul g meys|ag Ang £09D
8¢ 022 rat 0Zx3 'voasq ‘ucjdweyanO '19alls sawer IS 'UNoD YNy g Alsuonels pue juid |15 zZ090
89 8/0'9 €37 0ZX3 'U0AB(] ‘UcimE] YHON “jled YLON Py uonnquistg Aobsin Nsiale)
16 ¥85'C NNZ 9271d ‘[flemwiod '|191sny 1S ‘|aulelg ul-usyda)s 1S 1931S 8104 '8SN0} IOUSASOID) P (lemwiod) YHO 0099
¥8 ¥8¢ NOB £zX3 '=png ‘4 sbuiy ‘snus) sssuisng apng ‘6 Iiun P11 181ysal 5040
00 0LE L1HI 0ZX3 ‘uojdweyyes ‘peoy apses ¢ pusig S SSil, ¥0d40
rOy
0 \.wm,_. 810 .._m._mm_._o:ms_ ._Qmm(_mu _EmLU_O _UOO_S:EOT_ Jmm:m coth .m#mgmm |eusnipu) >m_wv_..$m_._ P} 0D g POOAA 19)SaI04 £040
P €202 dNI 0P 11 ‘ppauimg ‘nejabioq ‘j8sis Yinos ‘aed-A-uky vad 104D
0L ZIV'L Y. G1S 'enysplojjeis 'BWwA 13pun ajiSeomap '3)els3 [eLjsnpu| jseq asnoyyied P11 %N xapa4 004D
€1 90L NSS €NA ‘9A0H ‘peoY pueod 6Z¢ ABrau3 443 G03D
06 688 Ire 023 'uoldweysyQ ‘edapons ‘wied |Iyussis SUBAZ [ I 030
£0OLY'L v 0Z2X3 ‘uoasq ‘uocidweysy 18848 YHON 9 SI3 3 S SN« €030
08zt vO8 £X3 19)9x3 ‘uopeq Ysiey 'peoy adels) $8|B3S 818Xy z03D
26 95¢ dNI 8AD ‘yHomiiuay ‘As|iucy Fied ssauisng wie4 AjoH ‘ezl 4 un PI1 95 21e204AUT 103D
3 ssalppy alieN Aay

si10)ipai) Aueduwion - g
pajiwiT] sa)ejoa0yn) saumolig
00 B 3llIA8N




060 10z yaep 2}

0102 JBAT0S SdI

G Jo ¢ abed

j \J \\/\N aimeubig

06 129 ME9 Z1X3 ‘uoasq ‘uolipatn ‘abpuplon ‘ssoin Ausgbol4 [BADI3d S SSI. 904D
0022L'C ANL 0ZX3 'uocidweysyO ‘pEOY LOIP3LD /8 Ajjabuad d 1N, G0dD
6 890'8 asy ziNg ‘Buiyuopn 'pecy uojbuiueg 'sbpiug uobuing (3Avd) asiox3 g swoisnd WH #0dD
HS €2X3
/Z €61 ‘woAs(] ‘Ayjloms|oH ‘aue] s8jqo ‘1S3 pul AYHOMSIOH 'SHIUN pU| UOAS(T 1SSAA O IUN P17 19810 83140 Jalwald £040
IH9
GG 8% Z2X3 'uonaq 'Ayloms|oH ‘B1BIST jeuIsnpUl AYHOMSIOH 'SHIUN pUL UOAS(T 1S3AA O LN P (uoaaq) juud jenbiq saiuaiy 2049
18 598 072 17d "WinowA|d ‘peoy j0113 '$s8ld plaieQ sanuaby yinowi|d 10dD
00 9/¥F SHE L3S ‘'ucpuoT ‘198§ SBWOY | IS 0 HN0D) A0 man lamod aseyaing samog AsaLnig 004D
0g LiE'L DAL 0ZX3 ‘uorsq ‘uojdueysyo jied szipueig gz PIEUMO MI B V <002
88 v DVLZ #AND '18deyD sawijoy ‘eienbg ay) gs) jueis) 82O L00D
vE LE0'G N3 0LYN MICHMON ‘uoiSME]) 'pPBOY YOIMION G ‘@SNOH (00YIS PIO 844, P17 NEPEO 0000
£l 88 388 137 '1e1$80i87 /998 X0g Od 'S8dlIAI8S S0uBUl] BIPAN N B P Bipapy a)o{UON DOND
68 ¥99 SaL 0zX3 'uojdweysyo ‘pecy Asjdwis)y gz abpepy N I LOWD
9g 116 ZHi 0ZX3 'uodweysyQ 'ebpoT sy ‘PecY sed DISMazsniew W N, S0ND
88 062 4d€ 02X3 ‘ucidweysyO ‘MSIYLON ‘AIngiaiy iemoT SILON  SSIIN, SOND
02 2t 419 59y 'sawiey] -uo-Asjuay ‘Nauung ‘sue JoowBoyg ‘uiie4 spreppos saddn PY} Spoo- S|Ep3ppIN YOIND
05 Ze8 401 LON ‘weybunoN 19xep 8oe7 8y ) 'sjes 18ydjid €€ SO EOND
g€ 989’0l NGl LY 'BNYSIBISB2I0MA ‘LIBAjRY ‘UHON sueT Buudg {BuiBeyoed Anenadsg) uepusp ZOWD
Ll 629 dNZ €101 ‘uoungysy ‘pecy uwiejsel Hied ssauisng Aeyui PR xejuod 3% N FOWD
GZ #50°E ADE SLOA '2iysyio) 1se3 ‘uojBuypug ‘eieis jeusnpul AqeEUIED ‘PEOY IB)SEJUET P11 8YaiwioD solydelsy J3iIN 0OWD
08 ¥St DY gvs 'Easuemsg 'Aepn 1sei04 teddn ‘Lnog suyop s | P11 1eamhisjes sucijsBuen 0710
68 20/ 191 02X3 ‘uoasq ‘ucidwieyye ‘aoelia] sweylelq | UMOPSUET [ SSIP. €010
L0 000°C INS €1d 'ucaes(q ‘Yinowi|d 'peoy pesuleuuey 61 '8bpol ayy JUBIUNODDY palaleyd py} amoT esi 2010
£5 961 JCZ 648 'yinowswnoyg 'peoy SWIOqUWIAA R66 suonnjos abelols Jesur LOD
88 orl AVS £1d 'yinowd|4 ‘ybiejeypws ‘ybisjsuolieys eybiy sjonpold Aneq wuey abebuen 001D
9g 9¢8 SV 0ZX3 ‘uoAaq ‘uoidweya( 1eais 1sed ot llepuay 3 i\, £0MD
7€ 98¢ 3L 0ZX3 ‘uocaeq ‘uojdweyHO ‘peoy MaN LE EXSMOQIBIY W SIA 4 Zo
64 000'GZ AMB SES 'BIYSHIOA LINOS 'PISIISYS 'piB1jse|d03] ‘sue useln P juASy LOMO
0z ALY 1VE pX3 ‘1919X] jeaNs alod /G Bunuig 3omyy ||ey 0OM2
3 ssalppy auieN Koy

si10j1pasn Auedwon - g
pajylwig saje|od0y D saumoug
0D B 8j|IASN




Z0 60 110Z \youep £} 0102 48A 0S5 Sdi 5 jo v afled

\/\v 7 sinjeubig
88 /.88 dd| 0ZX3 ‘voasQ ‘uojduwieyay( ‘Aepn sbuinals 6 SQLUODIULIA Al SN, 00AD
9G 62 XQar 118 'ybnois 'peoy yleg 09z PY1 M0 €0 BoluOjB|a ), £01D
ZG Sov'L ddg 02X ‘uojdwieyay( ‘LoD ‘suapies uojuid zi SBLOYL I' S « 2010
/2 1€9 1S ZIHY ‘X88Sng JSapA ‘WBYSIOH 'PEOY BUyIoAA I Silemald P17 00 '8 SPUMOT] SBUWIOU Y LO1D
9 1.0} adHO 617d 'uoAaq YI0ISIAB| J83i1S Y00ug | ‘@SNOH 8jpuil), p11 siadedsmap yooisIae | 001D
06 .29 AAS /1 XT ‘uoaa@ ‘uolpald ‘afipuplon ‘ssoin Auegboiq 7 slapunes  sSI. 40890
Z9 oLt a4} 0ZX3 ‘uoidweyano ‘Mmoy smolieds G SUBASIS A SN, a0so
81 6.9t a0 0ZX3 ‘uoaaq ‘ucidweysyp ‘uoje|desls 6 suaydals O sIn, 208D
99 280°} MNI 0Z2X3 'uoidweysyo 'peocy uoped 0} SIUOP-UOPIBUWIS M SN, 8080
Z) 0S¥ 49y 28 ‘siyspioyels ‘yomwe | 'ugiBunuy ‘Aepp Apues jied ssauisng odled) | I1d Buisean anys vOSO
00 00066 041 0ZX3 ‘uoaa( ‘uojdwieyye ‘eiejsy (Busnpu) peoy YUON 85-95 g1 P11 90€ 80P08g 6050
G2 092 Zr £2dH ‘Buul ‘fepp piaiuo P Jebug a4 8050
00 552 795 O ‘uodiy ‘Adlauiapy ied ssasng Jaxyieq 'asolD piaviieH 9 awebig sblaquasig 208D
96 Ov6'l dHG 6141 ‘llemuton ‘souezuad ‘uefing i ‘suebloaal) ‘asnoH suefionaal) suonnjog Buljagen jsap Linos 9080
00 00¢ Org €40 'Weyisied ‘peoy (1agdwed €6 2dInog 8y | §0S0
06 88 Ngs Z1vL 19siswog dossidg Aingsuny ‘jiiH moling ‘p1y 00 Apueig JBpID 18518W0S a3y, oS
L0 byl 809 83d ‘ybnoioqisjad ‘uoibuissen PIT (MN) uduos €052
20111 ¥NE 1S9 '[0jsug 18808 ybnologjiep 'eze|d yinos LIOHEOIHYBY) UCIEIJ0SSY I0S Z0SD
G6 SOF'0 H1Z 81 dN ‘Hodmap ‘aucisbuer “yled ssauisng aucjsbue ‘asnopH ybiajey P17 (Juswiinuoay) suchnog Yews LOSD
LLE9 Vv6 £13N ‘eud) uodn apseoman yied YUON P11 N abes 00SD
¥6 8 XX6 #i4 'uojjog ‘yHomuled 'peoy [iH Su0lg ‘eiua)) Juswabeuey anusisy lew |edoy 9049
G916 dd} 29 ‘mobse|s Jeans 8b10eg) 158p7 001 S8JIAIBS 101USIN SHY g0dD
€0 650'1L NN{ 02X3 'uoasq 'uojdweysyO 'peCY UOUPBID £8 PUB[MOY IND SIN #0d0

Z49 159

S8 0LL'ZIL ‘joisug ‘Aenp sidwa ] ‘jseq soeg ajdwis] £ '100]4 PUzZ ‘'C1LZ X0g Od ‘@ouBul4 80I0AU| dnoig) puejodg jo yueq |eAoy auyy £0HD
99 02102 Q46 ZX3 ejexg I sauld 'Yied 1slempocps 'Juiod abejuep 1ojoang diysuoneay dnoig puejoss §o jyueq [ehoy sy Z0HD
GE /8p'C Hr6 LVl 1@siawos ‘uoibuyiapy Yied sssuisng uojs|iayn ‘peoy sjybluy gl P11 siaulejua pieoqauqi4 Hy LOHD
¥8 2.8 TAD PN ‘plojpag ‘Juowbpry ‘ajes ucisiew ‘L Jun yoedeley 004D
¥l 69061 168 ¥37 “181s82187 ‘UojSeULINY ] 'PROY UQ) SN +S8 P11 BuiBeyord siaenD oon0
06 684 Arl 02X3 'uoas( 'ucydweysy 'mopesy sashop ze uaald S SsI. £0dD
3 ssSauppy awepN Aay

si0})Ipal) Auedwon - g
pajluiT] sajejoa0yn saumMolg
0D g 3||1A8N




20 60 1402 YUEW LI

G402 18A DS Sdl

~TTY)

g 0 g abeg

amneubis

82 TiL'VSL funeyo) seipu3 €g1
00 95 adz 21d ‘fyinowA|d ‘peoy yied uooeag ‘yied ssauisng 11035 62 P11 AOTUJIIAA NOA 00AD
LE LGP A8 6SM ‘8Bpupjy ‘1S9 BUE| RI0WSIPPIK 'BNSOH S|iIyAuapy S1ONPaid 08| HICM FOAND
11918 Xd. 9X3 '1919x3 ‘'umopbuon) ‘asnoy poomysen ubisaq Aspew sii'AA cOMD
0021 AQ} 02X3 ‘uojduieyay( ‘peoy Uonels £ BUIBJSYSEAA UL ZOMD
Gl 004'0} VA8 Z1LOY 'sHiag ‘||suoeig 'PeoY ANSEILO(] ‘9GRAISdaY SJUnocddy 3SOUNEM, LOMO
1Z2ci's 13¥ 02X3 'uoAsQ ‘emojsaplig 198NS 2104 § SIUA M SIN 00MD
Z. 8GY 80€ 02X3 'ybBiapsyiey ‘MOpeaN SHIA +Z aAUBLWIPIEA S SIW. LOAD
3 ssalppy awey fay

sioypaln Auedwion - g
pa}iwy] S3}E|0201]|D) Saumolg
00 B S[|IAdN




